
BEHAVIORAL RESOURCES UNIT 

2224 N FALKENBURG RD 

(813) 247-8520 

BRU Supervisors 
Sgt. Paul Pramberger #5597  813-205-9325 

ppramber@teamhcso.com 

Cpl. Belinda Denbigh #144216 813-334-1576 

BDenbigh@teamhcso.com 

Countywide email: 
Behavioralresourcesunit@teamhcso.com 

District 4 
Mental Health 

Deputy David Secret #252818 

dsecret@teamhcso.com 

813-469-6035 

Homeless Initiative 
Master Deputy John Footman #9183 

jfootman@teamhcso.com 

813-382-7940 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Lauren Alston #257714 

lalston@teamhcso.com 

813-546-7131 

Nicole Nonclerc #261869 

nnonclerc@teamhcso.com 

813-981-9199 

9/29/2025 

Victim Specialists 
Jena Rundus #261289 (East) 
jrundus@teamhcso.com  813-390-5374 

Kayla Vazquez #264136 (West) 
kvazquez@teamhcso.com 813-205-8096  
 

VictimSpecialist@teamHCSO.com  

District 5 
Mental Health 

Deputy Chris Parmentier #186602 

cparmentier@teamhcso.com 

813-957-1168 

Homeless Initiative 

Deputy Vincent Valentine 

vvalentine@teamhcso.com 

813-730-0821 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Ayanna McDonald #261582 

amcdonald@teamhcso.com 

813-499-8294 

District 3 
Mental Health 

Master Deputy Craig Hoffman #225439 

cohffman@teamhcso.com 

813-503-8506 

Homeless Initiative 
Deputy Paul Koziuk #253517 

813-521-4309 

PKoziuk@teamHCSO.com 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Dezeray Caiati #258121 

dcaiati@teamhcso.com 

813-546-7319 

District 2 
Mental Health 

Deputy Teresa Cauley #4303 

tladams@teamhcso.com 

813-697-6638 

Homeless Initiative 
Deputy James Dewey #257773 

jdewey@teamhcso.com 

813-550-5124 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Elizabeth Chavez #252978 

echavez@teamhcso.com 

813-701-8204 

District 1 
Mental Health 

Deputy Marlon Garcia #239158 

magarcia@teamhcso.com 
813-469-5560 

Homeless Initiative 
Deputy Michael LaSalle #253518 

MLaSalle@teamhcso.com 

813-546-5931 

Behavioral Health Clinicians 
Brittany Smiley #264422 

bsmiley@teamhcso.com 

813-476-2430 

Countywide 
Mental Health 

Deputy Benjamin Burgher #245813 

bburgher@teamhcso.com 

813-390-9356 

Homeless Initiative 
Deputy Joe Fayad #256110 

jfayad@teamhcso.com 

813-546-2240 

 

Homeless Initiative Clinician 
Benjamin Langman #264423 

blangman@teamhcso.com 

813-947-1158 


